Dimensions (In.)
See Table
Features
• Axial leads for through-hole PC board
mounting.
• Pre-tinned leads.
• Low cost construction
• Designed for use with switching power

insulation sleeve edge.
Temp. Rating:  Continuous operation at
temp. between -55 and +105 °C.
Mechanical
Winding:  layered solenoid type on
magnetic core.
Wire:  Solid soft copper.
Leads:  Tinned copper wire.
Cover:  U.L. shrink tubing
Physical
Packaging:  25 pieces per bag.
AC
D
B
C
AHC40-1-500K-RC 50 4.0 .12 1 .800 .475 1.25 20
AHC40-1-101K-RC 100 2.0 .18 1 .800 .475 1.25  20
AHC40-1-251K-RC 250 1.0 .30 1 1.05 .475 1.25 20
AHC40-1-501K-RC 500 .8 .50 1 1.05 .550 1.25 20
AHC40-1-102K-RC 1000 .5 .60 1 1.17 .550 1.25 20
AHC40-2-270K-RC 27 5.5 .085 2 .800 .500 1.25 20
AHC40-2-500K-RC 50 4.0 .10 2 .800 .500 1.25 20
AHC40-2-101K-RC 100 2.0 .15 2 .920 .500 1.25 20
AHC40-2-251K-RC 250 1.0 .25 2 .920 .600 1.25 20
AHC40-2-501K-RC 500 .5 .45 2 1.05 .750 1.25 20
AHC40-3-5R0K-RC 5 25.0 .025 3 .800 .475 1.25 20
AHC40-3-100K-RC 10 20.0 .035 3 .920 .475 1.25 20
AHC40-3-270K-RC 27 6.0 .05 3 .800 .550 1.25 20
AHC40-3-500K-RC 50 4.0 .065 3 .920 .500 1.25 20
AHC40-3-101K-RC 100 2.0 .075 3 1.17 .500 1.25 18
AHC40-5-5R0K-RC 5 50.0 .015 5 1.05 .475 1.25 18
AHC40-5-100K-RC 10 40.0 .025 5 1.05 .475 1.25 18
AHC40-5-270K-RC 27 7.0 .035 5 1.05 .700 1.25 18
AHC40-5-500K-RC 50 2.0 .05 5 1.05 .700 1.25 18
AHC40-5-101K-RC 100 1.0 .065 5 1.30 .700 1.25 18
Allied
Part
Number
Rated